# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Toru IBANE	03/19/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ADVANTEST CORPORATION
Street Address:	32-1, Asahicho 1-chome
City:	Nerima-ku, Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	179-0071

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12443176

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (503)224-7017

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5032240115

Email: IP@PATENTTM.US

Correspondent Name: James Walters; PATENTTM.US

Address Line 1: P. O. BOX 82788

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97282-0788

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: A-547

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James H. Walters

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=a547assignexecuted032609#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 124

PATENT REEL: 022458 FRAME: 0494 Attorney's Docket No.: A-547 (ADP0138US)

RECORDED: 03/26/2009

### ASSIGNMENT - PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, Toru IBANE of JAPAN am inventor in a SEMICONDUCTOR TEST DEVICE for which I am about to make application for United States Letters Patent/national phase entry into the U.S. of PCT/JP2007/068530 filed 25 September 2007; and

Whereas ADVANTEST CORPORATION of 32-1, Asahicho 1-chome, Nerima-ku, Tokyo, 179-0071 JAPAN (hereinafter, Assignee) desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, I hereby assign and transfer to Assignee, for the territory of the United States of America, the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and in and to said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States including any division, continuation, substitute, renewal or reissue of said application or said Letters Patent.

I hereby agree to communicate to Assignee any facts known to me relating to said improvements, to testify as to the same in any interference or legal proceeding concerned therewith, to execute promptly and deliver to Assignee upon request any and all papers, instruments, declarations and affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said Letters Patent, and generally to do everything necessary or desirable to vest and perfect title thereto in Assignee.

This assignment is binding upon me and my heirs, successors and personal representatives, and shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, Assignee's successors, assigns and nominees.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set hand this date:

2009.3.19

INVENTOR:

Toru Ibane
Toru IBANE

Assignment page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 022458 FRAME: 0495